South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:37:13 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 3271 General Bill, By D. Smith, Allison, Davenport, Edge, Keegan, Kelley, Lanford, Lee, Littlejohn, Walker and
Witherspoon

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 4-37-30, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE IMPOSITION
OF SALES AND USE TAX OR TOLLS TO FINANCE TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES PROJECTS WITHIN A COUNTY, SO
AS TO DELETE THE REQUIREMENT THAT WHEN THE SALES AND USE TAX IS IMPOSED, THE PROJECTS MUST BE
CONNECTED AND FORM A SINGLE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM.

01/21/97
01/21/97
04/17/97
04/29/97
04/29/97
04/29/97
04/30/97
05/01/97
05/01/97

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-14
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-4
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Kirsh & Simrill HJ-14
Amended HJ-14

Read second time HJ-14

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-7

Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-17

Page 1 of 1



