

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 3271 General Bill, By D. Smith, Allison, Davenport, Edge, Keegan, Kelley, Lanford, Lee, Littlejohn, Walker and Witherspoon

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 4-37-30, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE IMPOSITION OF SALES AND USE TAX OR TOLLS TO FINANCE TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES PROJECTS WITHIN A COUNTY, SO AS TO DELETE THE REQUIREMENT THAT WHEN THE SALES AND USE TAX IS IMPOSED, THE PROJECTS MUST BE CONNECTED AND FORM A SINGLE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM.

01/21/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
01/21/97	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-14
04/17/97	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-4
04/29/97	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Kirsh & Simrill HJ-14
04/29/97	House	Amended HJ-14
04/29/97	House	Read second time HJ-14
04/30/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-7
05/01/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-17
05/01/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-17